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Appendix2 Collection of Apis cerana from the North-Eastern of Thailand

Number of Colony

Date of Cnllecﬂon' Sampling Area

14/03/93 Nong Bunnak - Nakohn Ratchasima
140393 ’, ng Bunnak - Nakohn Ratchasima

= 9

F. -
lllllllll

ang -
BV NIHE) B e

19/05/93 Kranuan - Khon Kaen

19/05/93 Kranuan - Khon Kaen

19/05/93 Akat Amnuai - Sakon Nakhon

1905/93 Akat Amnuai - Sakon Nakhon
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Appendix 8 Collection of Apis cerana from the Central part of Thailand

Cis

W 1a

Number of Colony | Date of Collection Sampling Area
Cy 100293 Muang Samut Songkhram
Cy 2/9 uang Samut Songkhram
C3 JMtiang Samut Songkhram
Cy Samut Songkhram
Cs
Cs
Cy
Cg
Co
Cio
Cn
Ci2 | os3m  |Re Ron - Chanthaburi
C13 - Chon Buri

“u f U ?‘PPEW?WE@WS‘”

1705093

nmuwmman&lm

18005/93
18/05/93
1800593
18/05/93
18/05/93

LmnKauo Pnﬂmm'l‘ham

Muang Suphan Buri
Muang Suphan Buri
Muang Suphan Buri
Kamphaeng Saen - Nakhon Pathom

Nakhon Chaisi - Nakhon Pathom




Appendix 4 Collection of Apis cerana from the Southemn of Thailand
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Number of Colony |Date of Collection Sampling Area

S1 21/1092 Thap Sakae - Prachuap Khiri Khan
S2 Prachuap Khiri Khan
S3 Prachuap Khiri Khan
S4 - Prachuap Khiri Khan
Ss - Prachuap Khiri Khan
S6 m Phon

Sy r Phon

Sg m Phon

So - Chum Phon

S10 - Chum Phon

S - an Niang - Songkhla

S12 "l“‘ai’i ang - Songkhla

513 ' ‘fﬂﬁm o Niang - Songkhla

sie B 1) F) QA YT Pt Sposiaua

si;5 U 0300693 Na Thawi - Songkhla
11 1) Mo 4 T s

S17 04/06/93 Thung Wa - Satun

S18 04/06/93 Thung Wa - Satun

S19 04/06/93 Thung Wa - Satun

S20 04/06/93 Palian - Trang

S21 04/06/93 Palian - Trang
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Appendix 5 Collection of Apis cerana from the Samui island of Thailand

Number of Colony| Date of Collection | Sampling Area
I 23/10/92 Tham Bon Maret
I Tham Bon Maret
I3 ham Bon Maret
Iy o fham Bon Maret
Is 100 \ Bon Maret
Is \
Ig 244 | Tham Bon Maret
Iy - |\ Tham Bon Mare
o j “ Tham Bon Maret
I | Thady Bon Mare
I ram Bon Maret
I3 ¢ - 15/10/92 Tham Bon Taling Ngam

16/10/92
16/10/92
16/10/92
16/10/92
16/10/92
16/10/92
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a I /BspD I 23
EcolL I - Apo I 4359 mfng

Aat IT 4284 EcoRV 185 |
Nhe I 229
!
Ban 11 471
Ban I 485

Sph I 562
EcoN 1 622
Sal I 651
Hinc 11 651
Acc 1 651

PshA1712@

: ]

Xmn 1 3961 =0\ J"*;

Hinc Il 390 - £ P,
ey PN

Prul 3732

,'%f:s

B\
%& Eagl 938
Nrul 972

% BspM 1 1063

* -.J'l

@ HgiE Il 3054- : T i _’ - WII 1%35135
Eco57 1 3000 : ' Styl 1369
K LA PM1 1364
AlwN I 2884 ol | _ ' Aval 1425

PpuM1 1438
Mscl 1444
I 1480

BspE1 1664
BsaB1 1668
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Appendix 8 Restriction map of pBR322 shows the restriction sites of
these enzymes, the position of the ampicillin resistance
gene (Ap) and tetracycline resistance gene (T¢). Size of the
plasmid are 4,361 base pairs.
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Appendix 7 Luria - Bertani (LB) medium (Maniatis et al., 1982)

Tryptone 10 g

Sodinm chloride SN/
Distilled water r \H\“‘x
Ildjﬂ!t pH tﬂ ’ T I\\ . — =
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Appendix 8 The absorption spectrum of purified A. cerena DNA
prepared from total DNA extraction (.....) and nuclear
DNA extraction (—), measured from 200 to 400 nm.
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Appendix 9 Standard curve of mobility versus log molecular weight
of A phage DNA HindIll fragments. Electrophoresis was
performed on 0.7% agarose at 80 V for 3 hours.




Appendix 10 Buffer for Restriction endonuclease digestion
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Buffer | NaCl KCl | Tris-HCI | Tris-HC1 | MgCly | DTT

Low 10mM| 1mM
Medium 10mM| 1 mM
High 10mM| 1 mM
Specific 10mM| 1 mM
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Appendix 11  The restriction pattern classification of A. cerana total
DNA from the Northern digested with different

restriction endonucleases
The Northern sample Bglll Call | EcoRI | Haelll | Ndel
N Bl cl El H1 N1
Ny H1 N1
N3 H2 NI
N4 H1 N1
N5 H1 N1
Ng H2 N1
N7 - N1
Ng H2 N1
No H2 N1
Nio H2 N1
Nii H2 N1
Nj2 | B1 | el i H2 N1
Ni3 H2 N1
Ni4 Bl Cl H2 N1
UL NI L |
Nis 1" Bl c1 El 1 H1 N1
¢ o/
PIANFTUNIIND Y | »
N3 B1 c1 El H2 N1
Nio B1 cl El HI N1
Nao B1 c1 : H1 N1
N2y Bl Cl1 El H2 N1
Na2 Bl C1 El H2 N1




Appendix 12 The restriction pattern classification of A. cerana total
DNA from the North-Eastern digested with different

restriction endonucleases
The North-Eastern sample Bglll | Call | EcoRI | Haelll | Ndel
Eq B1 C1 El H2 N1
Ep H2 N1
Ea H2 N1
E4 H2 N1
Es H2 N1
Eg H1 N1
Eq HI1 N1
Eg H2 N1
Eg H2 N1
Ei0 H2 N1
Eqg H2 N1
E12 _ H1 N1
E13 - N1
E14 H2 N1
E ‘a g : H2 N1
AUDINEI TR | o |
o 1klod ' B1 ﬁ’ H2 N1
AR INIUFAINUDNLS |
Eg B1 C1 El - N1
Epo Bl C1 El - N1
Eoi Bl i El H2 N1
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Appendix 13 The restriction pattern classification of A. cerana total
DNA from the Central part digested with different
restriction endonucleases

The Central part sample

Ndel

N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
Nl
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1




Appendix 14  The restriction pattern classification of A. cerana total
DNA from the Southern digested with different

126

restriction endonucleases
The Southern sample Bgill Call EcoRl | Haelll | Ndel
H2 N1
H2 N1
H2 N1
H2 N1
H2 N1
H1 N1
H1 -
N2
N2
N2

5 &5'&8 8§ 8% &
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Appendix 15 DNA from the Samui Island digested with different
restriction endonucleases

The Samui Island sample Bgill Call EcoRI | Haelll | Ndel

I Bl 5o El H3 N2

N2

N1
N1
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Ndel

N1
N1
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